

2009 No. 2094 (C. 155)

STAMP DUTY LAND TAX

The Finance (No. 2) Act 2005, Section 48(1) to (4), (Appointed
Day) Order 2009

ISBN 978-0-11-148417-3

CORRECTION

The year and number of this instrument should read: “2009 No. 2094 (C. 155)”;

The title of this instrument should read: “The Finance (No. 2) Act 2005, Section 48(1) to (4), (Appointed Day) Order 2009”;

Page 1, article 1: “...Sections 48(1) to 48(5)...” should read “...Section 48(1) to (4)...”;

Page 1, in the Explanatory Note, lines one and two: “...by sections 48(1) to 48(5) of...” should read “...by section 48(1) to (4) of...”;

Page 1, in the Explanatory Note, line two: “... That section amends...” should read “...That section (the rest of which came into force on Royal Assent to the 2005 Act) amends...”; and

Page 1, in the Explanatory Note, line five should read: “...land transaction returns” should read “...land transaction returns.”.

December 2010